
 

 
1   

 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

MORGAN, LEWIS & 

BOCKIUS LLP 
ATTORNEYS AT LAW 

PHILADELPHIA 

 
MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 
Joseph Duffy (State Bar No. 241854) 
joseph.duffy@morganlewis.com 
Taylor C. Day (State Bar No. (267435) 
taylor.day@morganlewis.com 
Brianna R. Howard (State Bar No. 314642) 
brianna.howard@morganlewis.com 
300 South Grand Avenue 
Twenty-Second Floor 
Los Angeles, CA  90071-3132 
Tel: 213-612-2500  Fax: 213-612-2501 

Attorneys for Defendant AMAZON.COM, INC. 

 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA 

DRICKEY JACKSON, 
individually and on behalf of all 
others similarly situated, 

Plaintiff, 

vs. 

AMAZON.COM, INC.,  

Defendant. 

Case No. 3:20-cv-02365-WQH-BGS 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 
 

Honorable William Q. Hayes 

NOTICE OF APPEAL 

Notice is hereby given that Defendant Amazon.com, Inc. appeals to the 

United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the order denying 

Defendant’s motion to compel arbitration entered in this action on September 15, 

2021 (Dkt. 26), attached hereto as Exhibit A.  Defendant’s Representation 

Statement, required by Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2(b), is attached to this Notice as 

Exhibit B. 

Dated:  October 12, 2021 MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP 

By  /s/Joseph Duffy 
Joseph Duffy 
Attorneys for Defendant 
Amazon.com, Inc. 

 

Case 3:20-cv-02365-WQH-BGS   Document 31   Filed 10/12/21   PageID.358   Page 1 of 1

f 

 

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com. 

https://www.docketalarm.com/

