1 2 3 4 5 6	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP Joseph Duffy (State Bar No. 241854) joseph.duffy@morganlewis.com Taylor C. Day (State Bar No. (267435) taylor.day@morganlewis.com Brianna R. Howard (State Bar No. 314642) brianna.howard@morganlewis.com 300 South Grand Avenue Twenty-Second Floor Los Angeles, CA 90071-3132 Tel: 213-612-2500 Fax: 213-612-2501	
7	Attorneys for Defendant AMAZON.COM, INC.	
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10	DRICKEY JACKSON, individually and on behalf of all	Case No. 3:20-cv-02365-WQH-BGS NOTICE OF APPEAL
11	others similarly situated,	
12	Plaintiff,	Honorable William Q. Hayes
13	vs.	
14	AMAZON.COM, INC.,	
15	Defendant.	
16		
17	NOTICE OF APPEAL	
18	Notice is hereby given that Defendant Amazon.com, Inc. appeals to the	
19	United States Court of Appeals for the Ninth Circuit from the order denying	
20	Defendant's motion to compel arbitration entered in this action on September 15,	
21	2021 (Dkt. 26), attached hereto as Exhibit A. Defendant's Representation	
22	Statement, required by Ninth Circuit Rule 3-2(b), is attached to this Notice as	
23	Exhibit B.	
24	Dated: October 12, 2021	MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP
25		
26	By /s/Joseph Duffy	
27	Joseph Duffy Attorneys for Defendant Amazon.com, Inc.	
28		Amazon.com, Inc.

